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 METER LENGTH .13 [ 3,3]
 

METER
ID

7.72-8.68
[196,1-220,4]

14.75-15.71
[374,7-399,0]

FLANGE OD
PER B16.5

7.63 [193,8] OPEN
6.63 [168,4] CLOSED

METER
OD

08/14/18N.KENYONDSI1055017AB

GENERAL UPDATES
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09295-100105/22/18N.KEMYON

05/17/18J.RUMSEY
TYPE 1 DRAWING
ROSEMOUNT 9295

NTSD

TABLE 1:
AVAILABLE BORE VALUES AND MACHINING DIMENSIONS, STANDARD LINE SIZES

LINE
SIZE

PIPE 
SCH

EQUIVALENT 
BORE  

TABULATION
EQUIVALENT 

BORE
BETA 
RATIO

METER
OD

METER
ID

2NPS

SCH40

0827 0.827 0.40
3.015
[76,58]

2.067
[52,50]

1034 1.034 0.50
1240 1.240 0.60

OTHER (NON-STD)

3NPS

1227 1.227 0.40
4.000

[101,60]
3.068

[77,93]
1534 1.534 0.50
1994 1.994 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

4NPS

1610 1.610 0.40
5.000

[127,00]
4.026

[102,26]
2013 2.013 0.50
2617 2.617 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

6NPS

2426 2.426 0.40
7.000

[177,80]
6.065

[154,05]
3033 3.033 0.50
3942 3.942 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

2NPS

SCH80

0776 0.776 0.40
3.015
[76,58]

1.939
[49,25]

0970 0.970 0.50
1163 1.163 0.60

OTHER (NON-STD)

3NPS

1160 1.160 0.40
4.000

[101,60]
2.900

[73,66]
1450 1.450 0.50
1885 1.885 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

4NPS

1530 1.530 0.40
5.000

[127,00]
3.826

[97,18]
1913 1.913 0.50
2487 2.487 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

6NPS

2304 2.304 0.40
7.000

[177,80]
5.761

[146,33]
2881 2.881 0.50
3745 3.745 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

4NPS

SCH120

1449 1.449 0.40
5.000

[127,00]
3.624

[92,05]
1812 1.812 0.50
2356 2.356 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

6NPS

2200 2.200 0.40
7.000

[177,80]
5.501

[139,73]
2751 2.751 0.50
3576 3.576 0.65

 OTHER (NON-STD)

2NPS

SCH160

0675 0.675 0.40
3.015
[76,58]

1.687
[42,85]

0844 0.844 0.50
1012 1.012 0.60

OTHER (NON-STD)

3NPS

1050 1.050 0.40
4.000

[101,60]
2.624

[66,65]
1312 1.312 0.50
1706 1.706 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

4NPS

1375 1.375 0.40
5.000

[127,00]
3.438

[87;33]
1719 1.719 0.50
2235 2.235 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

6NPS

2075 2.075 0.40
7.000

[177,80]
5.187

[131,75]
2594 2.594 0.50
3372 3.372 0.65

OTHER (NON-STD)

TABLE 2:
METER LENGTH

CL150 CL300 CL600 CL900

2NPS 9.96
[253,0]

10.46
[265,7]

11.22
[285,0]

13.46
[341,9]

3NPS 10.44
[265,2]

11.18
[284,0]

11.94
[291,9]

13.44
[341,8]

4NPS 11.08
[281,4]

11.84
[300,7]

13.58
[344,9]

14.58
[370,3]

6NPS 12.33
[313,2]

13.09
[332,5]

15.07
[382,8]

16.83
[427,5]

2x 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD
PLUG

2x 1/4" NPT
SOCKET HEAD
PLUG

2x OS&Y GATE VALVE,
BOLTED BONNET, API 602

CL800 OR CL 1500

ROSEMOUNT 305 SERIES
3-VALVE MANIFOLD 

ROSEMOUNT TRANSMITTER

http://www2.emersonprocess.com/en-US/brands/rosemount/Documentation-and-Drawings/Product-Data-Sheets/Pages/index.aspx
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DIRECT MOUNT, SINGLE TAP WITH VALVES, LEFT HANDED DIRECT MOUNT, SINGLE TAP WITH VALVES, RIGHT HANDED

FLOW IS FROM
LEFT TO RIGHT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

2x 1/4" NPT
SOCKET HEAD
PLUG

(LOOKING UPSTREAM)

SEE DETAIL  B

FLOW IS FROM
RIGHT TO LEFT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

2x 1/4" NPT
SOCKET HEAD
PLUG

(LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)

SEE DETAIL  A

SCALE  1/1
ADETAIL  

FLOW IS FROM
RIGHT TO LEFT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

2x 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD
PLUG

SCALE  1/1
BDETAIL  

FLOW IS FROM
LEFT TO RIGHT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

2x 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD

PLUG

FLOWFLOW

http://www2.emersonprocess.com/en-US/brands/rosemount/Documentation-and-Drawings/Product-Data-Sheets/Pages/index.aspx
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4.35-5.09
[110,5-129,2]

(6.0 )
[152]

4.35-5.09
[110,5-129,2]

(6.0 )
[152]

6.3  MAX
[160]

2.126
[54,00]

(20 )(20 ) (20 )(20 )

6.3  MAX
[160]

2.126
[54,00]
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NTSDREMOTE MOUNT, SINGLE TAP WITH VALVES, LEFT HANDED REMOTE MOUNT, SINGLE TAP WITH VALVES, RIGHT HANDED

FLOW IS FROM
RIGHT TO LEFT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

(LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)

FLOW IS FROM
LEFT TO RIGHT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

(LOOKING UPSTREAM)

FLOW FLOW
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5.46-5.63
[138,7-143,0]

5.46-5.63
[138,7-143,0]
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DIRECT MOUNT, SINGLE TAP NO VALVES, LEFT HANDED DIRECT MOUNT, SINGLE TAP NO VALVES, RIGHT HANDED

FLOW IS FROM
RIGHT TO LEFT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE INSTRUMENT
CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

FLOW IS FROM
LEFT TO RIGHT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE INSTRUMENT
CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

(LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)

SEE DETAIL  C

INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

(LOOKING UPSTREAM)

SEE DETAIL  D

SCALE  1/1
CDETAIL  

FLOW IS FROM
RIGHT TO LEFT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE INSTRUMENT
CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE2x 1/4" NPT

SOCKET HEAD
PLUGS

2X 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD
PLUGS SCALE  1/1

DDETAIL  

FLOW IS FROM
LEFT TO RIGHT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE INSTRUMENT
CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

2x 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD
PLUG

2x 1/4" NPT
SOCKET HEAD

PLUG

FLOW FLOW
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(20 ) (20 )

6.0  MAX
[153]

2.125
[53,98]

1.625
[41,28]

7.72-8.68
[196,1-220,4]

7.72-8.68
[196,1-220,4]

5.46-5.63
[138,7-143,0]

5.46-5.63
[138,7-143,0]

.48 [12,3]
LOOSE FIT FOR

7/16" STUDS
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DIRECT MOUNT, REDUNDANT TAP WITH VALVES DIRECT MOUNT, REDUNDANT TAP NO VALVES

4x 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD
PLUG

4x 1/4" NPT
SOCKET HEAD
PLUG

INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

(LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)

SEE DETAIL  E

INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
MOUNTING FACE

4x 1/2" NPT
HEX HEAD
PLUG

4x 1/4" NPT
SOCKET HEAD
PLUG

(LOOKING UPSTREAM)

DETAIL  E
 TYPICAL DIRECT MOUNT HEAD

SCALE  1/1

Z

Y Y

Z
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10.55
[268,0]

1.89 [47,9]

(20 ) (20 )

6.3  MAX
[160]

2.126
[54,00]

(6.0 )
[152]

4.35-5.09
[110,5-129,2]

4.35-5.09
[110,5-129,2]
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FLOW IS FROM
RIGHT TO LEFT
AS YOU LOOK AT
THE VALVES

OPTIONAL TEMPERATURE MEASUREMENT

(2x) 1/2" NPT
COUPLING 1/2" NPT PLUG

ROSEMOUNT 214 SERIES
TEMPERATURE SENSOR

A-ASECTION  

REMOTE MOUNT, REDUNDANT TAP WITH VALVES

(LOOKING DOWNSTREAM)

FLOW

http://www2.emersonprocess.com/en-US/brands/rosemount/Documentation-and-Drawings/Product-Data-Sheets/Pages/index.aspx
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2x GASKETS

2x 1/2" NPT HEX HEAD PLUG

2x 1/4" NPT SOCKET HEAD PLUG

4x 7/16"-20 x 2.25" LONG STUD
4x 7/16"-20 HEX NUT

ROSEMOUNT TRANSMITTER

ROSEMOUNT 305 SERIES
3-VALVE MANIFOLD
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